Fort Belknap Indian Community



Fort Belknap Agency 656 Agency Main Street Harlem, Montana 59526-9455 PH: (406) 353-2205 FAX: Council - (406) 353-4541 FAX: Departments - (406) 353-2797

Fort Belknap Indian Community (Tribal Govt.) Fort Belknap Indian Community (Elected to administer the affairs of the community and to represent the Assiniboine and the Gros Ventre Tribes of the Fort Belknap Indian Reservation)

Fort Belknap Indian Community Testimony on Fiscal Year 2026 Appropriations

House Committee on Appropriations Subcommittee on Interior, Environment and Related Agencies February 25, 2025

Biography of Fort Belknap Indian Community President Stiffarm

Fort Belknap Indian Community (FBIC) President Jeffrey Stiffarm has dedicated his career to serving his tribal community. Prior to his role as President of FBIC, President Stiffarm served in different capacities on the Tribal Council, at all levels of law enforcement, and as a counselor for the Yellowstone Boys and Girls Ranch. Along with a career serving in various law enforcement capacities, President Stiffarm possesses certifications pertaining to his professional career in law enforcement, including a certification from the Montana Law Enforcement Academy. He understands the issues and concerns of large land base tribes and is a strong advocate for tribal youth. President Stiffarm has worked to serve FBIC at all levels and is dedicated to improving the quality of life on the Fort Belknap Indian Reservation.